Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we wish to inform you that the 

Nomination and Remuneration Committee (“NRC”) of the Board of Directors at its meeting held today 

i.e., January 01, 2026, has, inter alia, approved the following: 

The NRC has approved the grant of 2,18,875 (Two Lakh Eighteen Thousand Eight Hundred 

Seventy-Five) Employee Stock Options to 1,176 (One Thousand One Hundred Seventy-Six) 

eligible employees of the Company, in accordance with the JEENA SIKHO EMPLOYEES STOCK 

OPTION SCHEME, 2025 (“ESOP 2025”). 

The disclosure as required under Regulation 30 of the SEBI Listing Regulations read with SEBI Master 

Circular No. SEBI/HO/CFD/PoD2/CIR/P/0155 dated November 11, 2024, is enclosed herewith as

[...]

Disclosure of Material Events as per Part A of Schedule III of Regulation 30 of the SEBI 

(LODR) Regulations, 2015 read with SEBI Circular no. 

SEBI/HO/CFD/PoD2/CIR/P/0155 dated November 11, 2024 

S. 

No. 

Particulars Details 

a. Brief details of options 

granted 

Grant of 2,18,875 Employee Stock Options to 1,176 

(One Thousand One Hundred Seventy-Six) eligible 

employees under JEENA SIKHO EMPLOYEES 

STOCK OPTION SCHEME, 2025 (“ESOP 2025”), 

aimed at employee motivation and long-term value 

creation. 

b. Whether the scheme is in 

terms of SEBI (Share 

Based Employee 

Benefits) Regulations,